COMPARISON OF BRAINWAVE PATTERN FOR ALPHA STATE
BETWEEN SMOKERS AND NON SMOKERS AFTER MOTION
TECHNOLOGY

This project report is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the

Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours)
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

AMYZA BINTI IBRAHIM
FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

40450 SHAH ALAM
SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN
MALAYSIA




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
All praises be to Allah S.W.T, Lord of Universe, the Merciful and Beneficent Salam to
Nabi Muhammad S.A.W, his friends, companion and the people who follow his path.
I would like to express my gratitude and sincere appreciation to my supervisor, Prof.
Madya Zunairah bt. Hj Murat for her suggestions, guidance and invaluable advice
throughout the preparation and completion of my final year project.
I also would like to thank everyone who has involved directly in completing this project.
I also would like to thanks to my parents and families for their love and support through
out the years, without them, would never have gone this far.

Thank you,

Amyza binti Ibrahim

ii



ABSTRACT

This paper presents a research project on analyzing the brainwave pattern with correlation
to motion technology using Electroencephalogram (EEG). Motion technology is an
experimental method, or process designed to relax the physical body and synchronize the

electrical activity of the brain through horizontal rotation measurement.

The brainwaves of twenty one samples were observed before and after the motion
treatment using EEG equipment. In addition, each sample undergoes at least 5 sessions of

treatments. A short interview was carried out for each respondent to confirm the results.

In general, the result shows that the motion treatment produces significant improvement
in terms of increasing alpha state signal of the brain. It was found that this treatment

produces a significant improvement in terms of health condition and could reduce

smoking.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS
Declaration
Acknowledgement
Abstract

Table of Contents
List of Figures
List of Tables

CHAPTER
1. INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction
1.2 Background of study
1.2.1 Motion Technology
1.2.2 Electroencephalogram (EEG)
1.3 Objective of study
1.4  Significant of the project

1.5  Scope and limitation of project

2. MOTION TECHNOLOGY
2.1 Definition
22  Background on motion therapy
23 Motion Technology
2.3.1 Biophysical Basis
2.3.2  Electromagnetic Basis
a) Magnetic Mechanics
b)  Piezoelectric Mechanics
c) Electro field Mechanics
24  Centrifugal motion
24.1 Magnetic Induction for Clockwise (CW)

iv

PAGE

ii

iii
v
vii

ix



2.4.2 Magnetic Induction for Counterclockwise (CCW)
2.5 Electroencephalogram (EEG)

2.5.1 Recording Techniques

2.5.2 EEG Amplitudes and Frequency Band

2.5.3 EEG Analysis

BRAIN WAVE
3.1 Introduction
3.2  Brain Dominant
3.2.1 Left Side Dominant
3.2.2 Right Side Dominant
3.3  Brainwave Patterns
3.3.1 Beta Waves
3.3.2 Alpha Waves
3.3.3 Theta Waves
3.3.4 Delta Waves

METHODOLOGY
4.1  Introduction
42  Data Collection
4.2.1 Questionnaire
4.2.2 EEG Data Collection
43  Software development
44  Data Analysis

. RESULT AND DISCUSSION

5.1 Introduction

52  PartI(Questionnaire)
5.2.1 Quality of health non smoker before and after treatment
5.2.2 Quality of health smoker beforé and after treatment

5.3  PartII (EEG Measurement Data)

16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

29

32

33

34
35



