COMPARISON OF BRAINWAVE PATTERN FOR ALPHA STATE BETWEEN SMOKERS AND NON SMOKERS AFTER MOTION TECHNOLOGY

This project report is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the Bachelor of Electrical Engineering (Honours) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA



AMYZA BINTI IBRAHIM FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 40450 SHAH ALAM SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN MALAYSIA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praises be to Allah S.W.T, Lord of Universe, the Merciful and Beneficent Salam to Nabi Muhammad S.A.W, his friends, companion and the people who follow his path.

I would like to express my gratitude and sincere appreciation to my supervisor, Prof. Madya Zunairah bt. Hj Murat for her suggestions, guidance and invaluable advice throughout the preparation and completion of my final year project.

I also would like to thank everyone who has involved directly in completing this project. I also would like to thanks to my parents and families for their love and support through out the years, without them, would never have gone this far.

Thank you,

Amyza binti Ibrahim

ABSTRACT

This paper presents a research project on analyzing the brainwave pattern with correlation to motion technology using Electroencephalogram (EEG). Motion technology is an experimental method, or process designed to relax the physical body and synchronize the electrical activity of the brain through horizontal rotation measurement.

The brainwaves of twenty one samples were observed before and after the motion treatment using EEG equipment. In addition, each sample undergoes at least 5 sessions of treatments. A short interview was carried out for each respondent to confirm the results.

In general, the result shows that the motion treatment produces significant improvement in terms of increasing alpha state signal of the brain. It was found that this treatment produces a significant improvement in terms of health condition and could reduce smoking.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
Declaration	i
Acknowledgement	ii
Abstract	iii
Table of Contents	iv
List of Figures	vii
List of Tables	ix

CHAPTER

1.	INTI	INTRODUCTION				
	1.1	Introduction	1			
	1.2	Background of study	2			
		1.2.1 Motion Technology				
		1.2.2 Electroencephalogram (EEG)				
	1.3	Objective of study	.3			
	1.4	Significant of the project				

1.5 Scope and limitation of project

2. MOTION TECHNOLOGY

2.1	Definition			4	
2.2	Backg	Background on motion therapy			
2.3	Motion Technology		6		
	2.3.1	Biop	physical Basis	7	
	2.3.2	Elec	ctromagnetic Basis	8	
9		a)	Magnetic Mechanics	9	
		b)	Piezoelectric Mechanics	10	D
		c)	Electro field Mechanics	1	1
2.4	Centrifugal motion		14	4	
	2.4.1 Magnetic Induction for Clockwise (CW)			1:	5

	4°	2.4.2	Magnetic Induction for Counterclockwise (CCW)	16	
	2.5	Electro	oencephalogram (EEG)	17	
		2.5.1	Recording Techniques	18	
		2.5.2	EEG Amplitudes and Frequency Band		
		2.5.3	EEG Analysis		
	BRAI	IN WAV	VE		
	3.1	Introduction			
	3.2	Brain	Dominant		
		3.2.1	Left Side Dominant	20	
		3.2.2	Right Side Dominant	21	
	3.3	Brainv	vave Patterns	22	
		3.3.1	Beta Waves	23	
		3.3.2	Alpha Waves	24	
		3.3.3	Theta Waves	25	
		3.3.4	Delta Waves	26	
	MET	HODO	LOGY		
	4.1	Introduction			
	4.2	Data C	Collection		
		4.2.1	Questionnaire	28	
		4.2.2	EEG Data Collection		
	4.3	are development	29		
	4.4	Data A	Analysis	32	
5.	RESI	ULT AN	D DISCUSSION		
	5.1	Introduction Part I (Questionnaire)			
	5.2				
		5.2.1 Quality of health non smoker before and after treatme		34	
		5.2.2	Quality of health smoker before and after treatment	35	
	5.3	Part II	(EEG Measurement Data)		

3.

4.